

# City of Bloomington Common Council

# Legislative Material

Special Session

09 September 2009

To Take Action on the Budget for 2010

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402

812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council

#### NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2009 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

#### I. ROLL CALL

#### **II. AGENDA SUMMATION**

#### III. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>Ordinance 09-13</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8 - 0 - 0

2. <u>Ordinance 09-14</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 6 - 1 - 1

3. <u>Ordinance 09-15</u> To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 7 - 1 - 0

4. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 09-06</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2010 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington, Creating the Vehicle Replacement Fund, and Appropriating Monies from the Fund in 2009)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 5 - 0 - 3

5. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 09-07</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8 - 0 - 0

6. <u>Ordinance 09-16</u> An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation for the Year 2010

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8 - 0 - 0

#### IX. ADJOURNMENT

Please Note: Council Committee of the Whole scheduled for this evening has been cancelled. The next meetings of the Council are a Regular Session immediately followed by a Special Session on September 16, 2009



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To:Council MembersFrom:Council OfficeRe:Calendar for the Week of September 7-12, 2009

#### Monday, September 7, 2009

City Holiday: Labor Day – Offices Closed.

#### Tuesday, September 8, 2009

4:00 pm Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Madison St, Between 6<sup>th</sup> & 7<sup>th</sup> St
5:30 pm Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation, Public Transportation Center, 130 W Grimes Lane
6:00 pm Bloomington Commission on Sustainability, McCloskey
6:00 pm Neighborhood Grant Meeting, Hooker Room
6:30 pm Sister Cities International, Dunlap

Wednesday, September 9, 2009

10:00	am	GE Community Response Team, McCloskey
4:00	pm	Board of Housing Quality Appeals, McCloskey
4:15	pm	Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Room
7:30	pm	Common Council Special Session, Council Chambers

*Please Note: The Common Council Committee of the Whole scheduled for this evening immediately following the Special Session has been cancelled.* 

<u>Thursday,</u>	September 10, 2009
9:00 am	Monroe County Emergency Management, Council Chambers
12:00 pm	Housing Network, McCloskey
3:30 pm	Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey
6:30 pm	Bloomington Parks and Recreation Fall 2009 Program Guide, McCloskey
<u>Friday,</u>	September 11, 2009
9:00 am	9/11 Ceremony, Showers Plaza
1:30 pm	Metropolitan Planning Organization Policy Committee, Council Chambers

#### Saturday, September 12, 2009

8:00 am Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N. Morton

Posted and Distributed: Friday, September 4, 2009



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

# NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

THE COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE DISCUSSION SCHEDULED FOR 09 SEPTEMBER 2009 HAS BEEN <u>CANCELLED</u>.

## THE COUNCIL WILL STILL MEET FOR THE SPECIAL SESSION ON WEDNESDAY, 09 SEPTEMBER 2009, 7:30 PM, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 401 N. MORTON STREET.

Dated and Posted: Friday, September 4, 2009

401 N. Morton Street • Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall

Phone: (812) 349-3409 • Fax: (812) 349-3570

www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov



City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council



## **STAFF-COMMON COUNCIL INTERNAL WORK SESSION**

### FRIDAY, 11 SEPTEMBER 2009 11:00 A.M. McCLOSKEY ROOM (#135)

## CITY HALL 401 N. MORTON STREET

These sessions are a forum for members of the Common Council to discuss anticipated legislative initiatives with City officials and staff. The work sessions may be held with as few as one and as many as nine members of the Council. Therefore, as a majority of the Council may be present, these sessions may constitute a meeting of the Common Council under the Indiana Open Door law. In accordance with the Open Door Law, this notice alerts the public that these meetings will occur and that the public is welcome to attend, observe and record what transpires. Please note that the public will not be given an opportunity to comment during the meeting, but may contact the Council members directly about their concerns or through the Council Office which will relay them to the members of the Council.

Dated and Posted: Friday, 04 September 2009

401 N. Morton Street • Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall

#### Phone: (812) 349-3409 • Fax: (812) 349-3570

www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov